Phone: 011 26847223

011 26838118

Fax: 011 26838016

Website: www.msmedinewdelhi.gov.in Email id: dcdi-ndelhi@dcmsme.gov.in

No. O&M-1 (4)/2019-20 GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF MSME MSME DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE, OKHLA, NEW DELHI-20

Dated: 30th April 2020

## **OFFICE ORDER**

In modification of this office order No: O&M-1 (4)/2018-19 dated 1<sup>st</sup> May 2018, the undersigned is pleased to designate Shri Rajeshwar Prasad Sharma, Asstt. Director Gr-II of the MSME-DI, New Delhi as Central Public Information Officer in respect of MSME Development Institute, New Delhi, in place of Shri Ajit Singh, Asstt. Director Gr-II

The above appointment of Shri Rajeshwar Prasad Sharma. Director Gr-II is in accordance with the provisions and terms of Section 5(1) & (2) of the Right to Information Act, 2005.

(VIJAY KUMAR) Director

## Shri Rajeshwar Prasad Sharma, Asstt. Director Gr-II

## Copy to:

- 1. Dr O.P. Mehta, Director & Nodal Officer (RTI) O/o the Development Commissioner (MSME), Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi-110 108 for information.
- 2. Shri Ajit Singh, Asstt. Director Gr-II
- 3. All Officers, MSME-Development Institute, New Delhi.
- 4. SENET cell, for posting on website.
- 5. P.A. to Director

Director